plan for the quarter ended March 31, 2006. Pro forma compensation cost associated with the purchase rights granted under the ESPP for the
quarter ended March 31, 2005 was $.1 million.

Pro Forma Effects

Had Forest recognized compensation expense for all stock-based awards based upon the estimated fair value on the grant date under the fair
value methodology prescribed by SFAS 123, as amended by SFAS 148 and SFAS 123(R), its pro forma net earnings and earnings per common
share for the three months ended March 31, 2005 would have been as follows:

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2005
(In Thousands)

Net earnings, as reported $ 38,871
Add: Stock-based employee compensation included in reported net income, net
of tax 75
Deduct: Total stock-based employee compensation expense determined under
fair value based method for all awards, net of tax (736 )
Pro forma net earnings $ 38,210
Basic earnings per common share:
As reported $ .65
Pro forma $ .63
Diluted earnings per common share:
As reported $ .63
Pro forma $ .62

12

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form 10-Q

17

(5)  LONG-TERM DEBT

Components of long-term debt are as follows:

March 31, 2006 December 31, 2005

Principal

Unamortized
Premium
(Discount) Other(1) Total Principal

Unamortized
Premium
(Discount) Other(1) Total

(In Thousands)
U.S. Credit Facility $ 259,000 � � 259,000 97,000 � � 97,000
Canadian Credit Facility 67,813 � � 67,813 56,806 � � 56,806
8% Senior Notes Due
2008 265,000 (219 ) 5,085 269,866 265,000 (244 ) 5,652 270,408
8% Senior Notes Due
2011 285,000 7,427 4,785 297,212 285,000 7,750 4,992 297,742
7 3⁄4% Senior Notes Due
2014 150,000 (1,930 ) 14,402 162,472 150,000 (1,990 ) 14,841 162,851

$ 1,026,813 5,278 24,272 1,056,363 853,806 5,516 25,485 884,807

(1)   Represents the unamortized portion of gains realized upon termination of interest rate swaps that were accounted for as fair value hedges. The gains
are being amortized as a reduction of interest expense over the terms of the notes.

(6)  PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Forest uses the full cost method of accounting for oil and gas properties. Separate cost centers are maintained for each country in which Forest
has operations. During the periods presented, Forest�s primary oil and gas operations were conducted in the United States and Canada. All costs
incurred in the acquisition, exploration, and development of properties (including costs of surrendered and abandoned leaseholds, delay lease